7/13/8	Dogket No.: T8465736GEN
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/20(2)	
Tab entitions	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the Charles Patent and Traueman Com-	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tritech Precision Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Tritech Precision Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1959 Upper Water Street, Purdy's Wharf
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Tower One, PO Box 997, Suite 900
☑ Other Certificate of Continuance	City: Halifax State: NS ZIP: 1933 202
Execution Date: May 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,079,477
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Sam Ierullo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4900	07-1750
City: Toronto State: ON ZIP: M5L 1J3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Sam Ierulio	July 12, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date seet, attachments, and document:



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUANCE

Registry Number

3043727

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

TRITECH PRECISION INC.

a subsisting company incorporated under the laws of another jurisdiction, has satisfied the Registrar that the provisions of Section 133 of the Nova Scotia Companies Act, R.S.N.S., 1989, and any amendments thereto, have been complied with.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the aforementioned company is hereby continued in the Province of Nova Scotia effective May 5, 2000.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

May 5, 2000

Date of Continuance

PATENT REEL: 017198 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 07/13/2005